(ICrazy Iron

MV Agusta Brutale 800
ID: 70401012

1. Rod M12x450 + Washer + Nut + Bolt M6x16 + Slider Tightening torques Nm

2. Rod from p.1. + Washer + Nut + Bolt M6x16 + Slider Connection type

3. Bolt M10x1,25x30 + Washer + Spring washer + brace L=255 Thread

4. Bolt M10x1,25x30 + Washer + Spring washer + brace from Steel Aluminum
p.3 M6 10 6

5. Rod M12x350 + Washer + Nut + sleeve 20x12x64

6. Rod from p.5 + Washer + Nut + sleeve 20x12x56 M8 2 20

7. Bolt M6x16 + Slider M10 48 35

8. Bolt M6x16 + Slider vin) = e
Installing:

1. Remove original nuts in points No1 and No5

2. Lightly remove Bolts from points No1 and No5

3. Attach left side of cage to points Nol and No5 throught the sleeve 20x12x64. Install rods from kit
and shift

original bolts using these rods.

Don’t remove original bolts without install rods from kit!!!

4. Attach right side of cage to points No2 and No6 throught the sleeve 20x12x56 and fix it with nuts.
5. Install brace between points No3 and No4 and tight lightly with Bolts M10x30

6. Tighten the fasteners according to the table:

7. Install Sliders in points NoNo1,2,7,8 and fix them with screws



